

Experience										
		<b>Total</b>	<b>Caroline</b>	<b>Ebony</b>	<b>Graeme</b>	<b>Shaka</b>	<b>Russell</b>	<b>Gecko</b>	<b>Peter</b>	<b>Korth</b>
Starting			0	0	0	0				
Session 1	4 Twig Blights	100	25	25	25	25				
(2nd Sept 2019)	3 Giant Rats	75	19	44	19	44				
	3 Skeletons	50	13	56	13	56				
	1 Giant Rat	25	6	63	6	63				
	Ice Mephit	100	25	88	25	88				
	Steam Mephit	50	13	100	13	100				
Session 2	4 Bandits	100	33	133	33	133				
(9th Sept 2019)	3 Goblins	150	50	183	50	183				
	6 Kobolds	150	38	221	38	221				
	2 Elite Kobolds	70	18	238	18	238				
	2 Kobolds	50	13	251	13	251				
	Spellcaster Kobold	200	50	301	50	301				
	3 Kobolds	75	19	320	19	320				
	3 Elite Kobolds	105	26	346	26	346				
	Quasit	200	50	396	50	396				
	Troll Dragon Priest	450	113	508	113	508				
Session 3	5 Skeletons	250	63	571	63	571				
(16th Sept 2019)	6 Giant Rats	150	38	608	38	608				
	Mama Rat	50	13	621	13	621				
	3 Giant Rats	75	19	640	19	640				
	3 Goblins	150	38	677	38	677				
	2 Goblins	100	25	702	25	702				
	3 Goblins	150	38	740	38	740				
	White Wyrmling	450	113	852	113	852				
Session 4	6 Goblins	300	75	927	75	927				
(30th Sept 2019)	1 Goblin Boss	200	50	977	50	977				
	3 Goblins	150	38	1015	38	1015				

<b>Experience</b>										
		<b>Total</b>	<b>Caroline</b>	<b>Ebony</b>	<b>Graeme</b>	<b>Shaka</b>	<b>Russell</b>	<b>Gecko</b>	<b>Peter</b>	<b>Korth</b>
	2 Hobgoblins	200	50	1065	50	1065				
	1 Bugbear	200	50	1115	50	1115				
	2 Skeletons	100	25	1140	25	1140				
	2 Twig Blights	50	13	1152	13	1152				
	Pixie Rescue	300	75	1227	75	1227				
<b>Session 5</b>	2 Ettercaps	900	225	1452	225	1452				
(7th Oct 2019)	1 Bugbear	200	50	1502	50	1502				
	1 Shadow	100	25	1527	25	1527				
	4 Goblins	200	50	1577	50	1577				
	Mage	100	25	1602	25	1602				
	Druid	450	113	1715	113	1715				
	Paladin	100	25	1740	25	1740				
	4 Twig Blights	100	25	1765	25	1765				
<b>Session 6</b>	6 Orcs	600	150	1915	150	1915				
(14th Oct 2019)	Orog	450	113	2027	113	2027				
	2 Orcs	200	50	2077	50	2077				
	Ogre	450	113	2190	113	2190				
	2 Dire Wolves	400	100	2290	100	2290				
<b>Session 7</b>	4 Orcs	400	100	2390	100	2390				
(28th Oct 2019)	4 Stirges	100	25	2415	25	2415				
	2 Orcs	200	50	2465	50	2465				
	1 Eye of Gruumsh	450	113	2577	113	2577				
	6 Stirges	150	38	2615	38	2615				
	2 Gricks	900	225	2840	225	2840				
<b>Session 8</b>	6 Troglodytes	300	75	2915	75	2915				
(11th Nov 2019)	3 Troglodytes	150	38	2952	38	2952				
	Troglodyte Chief	450	113	3065	113	3065				
	Giant Lizard	50	13	3077	13	3077				

<b>Experience</b>										
		<b>Total</b>	<b>Caroline</b>	<b>Ebony</b>	<b>Graeme</b>	<b>Shaka</b>	<b>Russell</b>	<b>Gecko</b>	<b>Peter</b>	<b>Korth</b>
	Giant Subt. Lizard	1100	275	3352	275	3352				
	2 Duergar	400	100	3452	100	3452				
	Duergar Spy	450	113	3565	113	3565				
Session 9	Animated Table	450	113	3677	113	3677				
(18th Nov 2019)	Wight	700	175	3852	175	3852				
	2x Ogre Skeletons	900	225	4077	225	4077				
	Ghost	1100	275	4352	275	4352				
	6x Skeletons	300	75	4427	75	4427				
	Rug of Smothering	50	13	4440	13	4440				
	Idalla Rescue	300	75	4515	75	4515				
	Nimira (Duergar)	700	175	4690	175	4690				
Session 10	Roper	1800	600	5290	0	4690				
(25th Nov 2019)	Grey Ooze	100	33	5323	0	4690				
	2 Duergar	400	133	5456	0	4690				
	Duergar Caster	450	150	5606	0	4690				
	Young Blk Dragon	2900	967	6573	0	4690				
Session 11	4 Spiked Devils	1800	450	7023	450	5140				
(2nd Dec 2019)	Otyugh	1800	450	7473	450	5590				
	4 Bugbears	800	200	7673	200	5790				
	Bugbear Chief	700	175	7848	175	5965				
	6 Gargoyals	2700	675	8523	675	6640				
Session 12	3 Imps	600	150	8673	150	6790				
(16th Dec 2019)	2 Bearded Devils	1400	350	9023	350	7140				
	Succubus	1100	275	9298	275	7415				
	2 Utyugh	3600	900	10198	900	8315				
Session 13	2 Batali Goblins	400	100	10298	100	8415				
(23rd Dec 2019)	9 Batali Goblins	1800	450	10748	450	8865				
	Batali Warlord	2300	575	11323	575	9440				

Experience										
		<b>Total</b>	<b>Caroline</b>	<b>Ebony</b>	<b>Graeme</b>	<b>Shaka</b>	<b>Russell</b>	<b>Gecko</b>	<b>Peter</b>	<b>Korth</b>
	Hydra	3900	975	12298	975	10415				
	Kalka-Kylia	700	175	12473	175	10590				
	Giant Crayfish	450	113	12585	113	10702				
Session 14	Lord of Snails	1100	367	12952	0	10702				
(20th Jan 2020)	13 Fire Beetles	130	43	12995	0	10702				
	Nymph	200	67	13062	0	10702				
Session 15	1 Gas Spore	100	25	13087	25	10727				
(27th Jan 2020)	1 "Roper"	1800	450	13537	450	11177				
	3 G. Con. Snake	1350	338	13875	338	11515				
	Stone Golem	5900	1475	15350	1475	12990				
Session 16	Oni	2900	725	16075	725	13715				
(3rd Feb 2020)	Will'o'wisp	450	113	16187	113	13827				
	3 Hill Giants	5400	1350	17537	1350	15177				
Session 17	Start	Individual	0	17537	0	15177	15000	15000		
(10th Feb 2020)	2 Swarm Snakes	900	225	17762	225	15402	225	15225		
	6 Yuan-Ti Purebloods	1200	300	18062	300	15702	300	15525		
	2 Flying Apes	900	225	18287	225	15927	225	15750		
	4 Gargolyes	1800	450	18737	450	16377	450	16200		
Session 18	Start	Individual	0	18737	0	16377	0	16200	17500	17500
(17th Feb 2020)	Glabrezu	5000	1250	19987	1250	17627	1250	17450	0	17500
	Black Pudding	1100	275	20262	275	17902	275	17725	0	17500
	2 Giant Spiders	400	100	20362	100	18002	100	17825	0	17500
	Ettercap	450	113	20475	113	18115	113	17938	0	17500
	Young Green Dragon	3900	975	21450	975	19090	975	18913	0	17500
	4 Green Wyrmlings	1800	450	21900	450	19540	450	19363	450	17950
Session 19	2 Yuan-Ti Arcane Archers	3600	0	21900	1200	20740	1200	20563	1200	19150
(2nd Mar 2020)	Yuan-Ti Abonimation	2900	0	21900	967	21706	967	21529	967	20117
	2 Yuan-Ti Malison	1400	0	21900	467	22173	467	21996	467	20583

Experience										
		<b>Total</b>	<b>Caroline</b>	<b><i>Ebony</i></b>	<b>Graeme</b>	<b><i>Shaka</i></b>	<b>Russell</b>	<b><i>Gecko</i></b>	<b>Peter</b>	<b><i>Korth</i></b>
	Cloaker	3900	0	<i>21900</i>	1300	<i>23473</i>	1300	<i>23296</i>	1300	<i>21883</i>
	Blood Orchid	1800	0	<i>21900</i>	600	<i>24073</i>	600	<i>23896</i>	600	<i>22483</i>
Session 20	2 Chuul	2200	550	<i>22450</i>	550	<i>24623</i>	550	<i>24446</i>	550	<i>23033</i>
(9th Mat 2020)	4 Yuan-Ti Purebloods	800	200	<i>22650</i>	200	<i>24823</i>	200	<i>24646</i>	200	<i>23233</i>
	2 Yuan-Ti Templars	2200	550	<i>23200</i>	550	<i>25373</i>	550	<i>25196</i>	550	<i>23783</i>
	Yuan-Ti Abonimation	2900	725	<i>23925</i>	725	<i>26098</i>	725	<i>25921</i>	725	<i>24508</i>
	Wraith, Enhanced	2300	575	<i>24500</i>	575	<i>26673</i>	575	<i>26496</i>	575	<i>25083</i>
	Spectre	200	50	<i>24550</i>	50	<i>26723</i>	50	<i>26546</i>	50	<i>25133</i>

<b>Gold</b>										
		<b>Total</b>	<b>Caroline</b>	<b>Ebony</b>	<b>Graeme</b>	<b>Shaka</b>	<b>Russell</b>	<b>Gecko</b>	<b>Peter</b>	<b>Korth</b>
Starting			23.00	23.00	10.00	10.00				
Session 1	23 sp 4 gp	6.30	1.58	24.58	1.58	11.58				
(2nd Sept 2019)	10 gp 14 sp	11.40	2.85	27.43	2.85	14.43				
Session 2	32 sp	3.20	1.07	28.49	1.07	15.49				
(9th Sept 2019)	43 sp	4.30	1.40	29.89	1.40	16.89				
	4 Jade Dragonettes	60.00	15.00	44.89	15.00	31.89				
	65 sp	6.50	1.63	46.52	1.63	33.52				
	34 sp	3.40	0.85	47.37	0.85	34.37				
	23 sp	2.30	0.58	47.94	0.58	34.94				
	35 gp	35.00	8.75	56.69	8.75	43.69				
	30 sp	3.00	0.75	57.44	0.75	44.44				
	40 sp	4.00	1.00	58.44	1.00	45.44				
	Ornamental Dagger	125.00	31.25	89.69	31.25	76.69				
	Two Silver Rings	30.00	7.50	97.19	7.50	84.19				
	Silver Amulet	15.00	3.75	100.94	3.75	87.94				
	220 sp	22.00	5.50	106.44	5.50	93.44				
	50 gp	50.00	12.50	118.94	12.50	105.94				
Session 3	Shopping	Individual	-25.00	93.94	0.00	105.94				
(16th Sept 2019)	Jewelry	60.00	15.00	108.94	15.00	120.94				
	8 sp	0.80	0.20	109.14	0.20	121.14				
	1 gp	1.00	0.25	109.39	0.25	121.39				
	Gem	5.00	1.25	110.64	1.25	122.64				
	312 sp	31.20	7.80	118.44	7.80	130.44				
	68 gp	68.00	17.00	135.44	17.00	147.44				
	Gems	75.00	18.75	154.19	18.75	166.19				
	17 gp	17.00	4.25	158.44	4.25	170.44				
	Ring	10.00	2.50	160.94	2.50	172.94				
	Flask Wine	50.00	12.50	173.44	12.50	185.44				
	17 sp	1.70	0.43	173.87	0.43	185.87				
	30 sp	3.00	0.75	174.62	0.75	186.62				
	Figurine	20.00	5.00	179.62	5.00	191.62				
	Crystal Goblet	5.00	1.25	180.87	1.25	192.87				
	24 Silver Cutlery	24.00	6.00	186.87	6.00	198.87				

<b>Gold</b>										
		<b>Total</b>	<b>Caroline</b>	<b>Ebony</b>	<b>Graeme</b>	<b>Shaka</b>	<b>Russell</b>	<b>Gecko</b>	<b>Peter</b>	<b>Korth</b>
	Relic	100.00	25.00	211.87	25.00	223.87				
Session 4	58 sp	5.80	1.45	213.32	1.45	225.32				
(30th Sept 2019)	30 sp	3.00	0.75	214.07	0.75	226.07				
	Statuette	30.00	7.50	221.57	7.50	233.57				
	Ring	20.00	5.00	226.57	5.00	238.57				
	231 gp	231.00	57.75	284.32	57.75	296.32				
	2 Onyx Gems	60.00	15.00	299.32	15.00	311.32				
	Silver Earrings	20.00	5.00	304.32	5.00	316.32				
	Silver Necklace	50.00	12.50	316.82	12.50	328.82				
Session 5	Shopping	Individual	-50.00	266.82	0.00	328.82				
(7th Oct 2019)	34 gp	34.00	8.50	275.32	8.50	337.32				
	Valuable Book	150.00	37.50	312.82	37.50	374.82				
	23 sp	2.30	0.58	313.39	0.58	375.39				
	20 gp	20.00	5.00	318.39	5.00	380.39				
	365 gp	365.00	91.25	409.64	91.25	471.64				
	4 Agate Gems	80.00	20.00	429.64	20.00	491.64				
Session 6	Wagon and Horses	Individual	0.00	429.64	0.00	491.64				
(14th Oct 2019)	150 gp	150.00	37.50	467.14	37.50	529.14				
	25 gp	25.00	6.25	473.39	6.25	535.39				
	250 sp	25.00	6.25	479.64	6.25	541.64				
	40 gp	40.00	10.00	489.64	10.00	551.64				
	50 gp	50.00	12.50	502.14	12.50	564.14				
	440 gp	440.00	110.00	612.14	110.00	674.14				
	1600 sp	160.00	40.00	652.14	40.00	714.14				
Session 7	210 gp	210.00	52.50	704.64	52.50	766.64				
(28th Oct 2019)	200 Gem	200.00	50.00	754.64	50.00	816.64				
	x2 50 Gems	100.00	25.00	779.64	25.00	841.64				
	320 sp	32.00	8.00	787.64	8.00	849.64				
	110 gp Helmet	110.00	27.50	815.14	27.50	877.14				
Session 8	Spell Costs	Individual	0.00	815.14	0.00	877.14				
(11th Nov 2019)	Gem (300 gp)	300.00	75.00	890.14	75.00	952.14				
	1500 sp	150.00	37.50	927.64	37.50	989.64				
	2200 sp	220.00	55.00	982.64	55.00	1044.64				

<b>Gold</b>										
		<b>Total</b>	<b>Caroline</b>	<b>Ebony</b>	<b>Graeme</b>	<b>Shaka</b>	<b>Russell</b>	<b>Gecko</b>	<b>Peter</b>	<b>Korth</b>
Session 9	280 gp	280.00	70.00	1052.64	70.00	1114.64				
(18th Nov 2019)	670 sp	67.00	16.75	1069.39	16.75	1131.39				
	1200 sp	120.00	30.00	1099.39	30.00	1161.39				
	3000 cp	30.00	7.50	1106.89	7.50	1168.89				
	Gem 500 gp	500.00	125.00	1231.89	125.00	1293.89				
	2x Gem 90 gp	180.00	45.00	1276.89	45.00	1338.89				
	110 gp	110.00	27.50	1304.39	27.50	1366.39				
	Gem 70 gp	70.00	17.50	1321.89	17.50	1383.89				
Session 10	Ruby 1000 gp	1000.00	333.33	1655.23	0.00	1383.89				
(25th Nov 2019)	2 Emeralds 400 gp	800.00	266.67	1921.89	0.00	1383.89				
	3 Serpentes 60 gp	180.00	60.00	1981.89	0.00	1383.89				
	8 pp	40.00	13.33	1995.23	0.00	1383.89				
	Payment	980.00	245.00	2240.23	245.00	1628.89				
	320 gp	320.00	106.67	2346.89	0.00	1628.89				
	1100 sp	110.00	36.67	2383.56	0.00	1628.89				
	Necklace 900 gp	900.00	300.00	2683.56	0.00	1628.89				
	6200 sp	620.00	206.67	2890.23	0.00	1628.89				
	1430 gp	1430.00	476.67	3366.89	0.00	1628.89				
	2 Garnets 20 gp	40.00	13.33	3380.23	0.00	1628.89				
	Pearl 50 gp	50.00	16.67	3396.89	0.00	1628.89				
Session 11	Shopping	Individual	-750.00	2646.89	-1500.00	128.89				
(2nd Dec 2019)	300gp	300.00	75.00	2721.89	75.00	203.89				
	2 Rare Gems	200.00	66.67	2788.56	50.00	253.89				
Session 12	Downtime	Individual	0.00	2788.56	0.00	253.89				
(16th Dec 2019)	300 gp	300.00	75.00	2863.56	75.00	328.89				
	500 gp	500.00	125.00	2988.56	125.00	453.89				
Session 13	6000sp	600.00	150.00	3138.56	150.00	603.89				
(23rd Dec 2019)	2800 gp	2800.00	700.00	3838.56	700.00	1303.89				
	75 gp	75.00	18.75	3857.31	18.75	1322.64				
Session 14	Silver Pyramid 5 gp	5.00	1.67	3858.98	0.00	1322.64				
(20th Jan 2020)	Amulet 65 gp	65.00	21.67	3880.64	0.00	1322.64				
	Passage Service	-50.00	-16.67	3863.98	0.00	1322.64				
Session 15	3 Turquoise 20 gp	60.00	15.00	3878.98	15.00	1337.64				



<b>Gold</b>										
		<b>Total</b>	<b>Caroline</b>	<b>Ebony</b>	<b>Graeme</b>	<b>Shaka</b>	<b>Russell</b>	<b>Gecko</b>	<b>Peter</b>	<b>Korth</b>
(27th Jan 2020)	7 Silver Pellet	7.00	1.75	3880.73	1.75	1339.39				
	Blue Jaspers	120.00	30.00	3910.73	30.00	1369.39				
Session 16	Coffer/Figurine 200 gp	200.00	50.00	3960.73	50.00	1419.39				
(3rd Feb 2020)	Cat Furs 8x 5gp	40	10.00	3970.73	10.00	1429.39				
	2000 sp	200	50.00	4020.73	50.00	1479.39				
	Amulet	1125	281.25	4301.98	281.25	1760.64				
	284 gp	284	71.00	4372.98	71.00	1831.64				
	Necklaces 3600 sp	360.00	90.00	4462.98	90.00	1921.64				
	Jewelry 145 gp	145.00	36.25	4499.23	36.25	1957.89				
	Necklaces 3300 sp	330.00	82.50	4581.73	82.50	2040.39				
	Jewelry 170 gp	170.00	42.50	4624.23	42.50	2082.89				
	Necklaces 3900 sp	390.00	97.50	4721.73	97.50	2180.39				
	Jewelry 190 gp	190.00	47.50	4769.23	47.50	2227.89				
	Treasure 280 gp	280.00	70.00	4839.23	70.00	2297.89				
Session 17	Starting Money	Individual	0.00	4839.23	0.00	2297.89	3000	3000		
(10th Feb 2020)	Uriam's Shared	4839.00	1613.00	6452.23	1613.00	3910.89	0	3000		
	Equipment	Individual	0.00	6452.23	0.00	3910.89	-100	2900		
	62 sp 2 gp	8.20	2.05	6454.28	2.05	3912.94	2.05	2902.05		
	4 Amulets	480.00	120.00	6574.28	120.00	4032.94	120	3022.05		
Session 18	Starting Money	Individual	0.00	6574.28	0.00	4032.94	0	3022.05	3000	3000
(17th Feb 2020)	Equipment	Individual	0.00	6574.28	0.00	4032.94	0	3022.05	-100	2900
	Diamond 250 gp	250.00	62.50	6636.78	62.50	4095.44	62.5	3084.55	0	2900
	Dragon Loot	2400.00	600.00	7236.78	600.00	4695.44	600	3684.55	0	2900
Session 19	400 cp	4.00	0.00	7236.78	1.33	4696.78	1.33	3685.88	1.33	2901.33
(2nd Mar 2020)	7000 sp	700.00	0.00	7236.78	233.33	4930.11	233.33	3919.22	233.33	3134.67
	1800 gp	1800.00	0.00	7236.78	600.00	5530.11	600.00	4519.22	600.00	3734.67
	80 pp	300.00	0.00	7236.78	100.00	5630.11	100.00	4619.22	100.00	3834.67
	170 gp	300.00	0.00	7236.78	100.00	5730.11	100.00	4719.22	100.00	3934.67
Session 20	700 cp	7.00	1.75	7238.53	1.75	5731.86	1.75	4720.97	1.75	3936.42
(9th Mar 2020)	6000 sp	600.00	150.00	7388.53	150.00	5881.86	150	4870.97	150	4086.42
	1300 gp	1300.00	325.00	7713.53	325.00	6206.86	325	5195.97	325	4411.42
	140 pp	700.00	175.00	7888.53	175.00	6381.86	175	5370.97	175	4586.42
	Gems 9x 50gp	450.00	112.50	8001.03	112.50	6494.36	112.5	5483.47	112.5	4698.92

Gold										
		<b>Total</b>	<b>Caroline</b>	<b><i>Ebony</i></b>	<b>Graeme</b>	<b><i>Shaka</i></b>	<b>Russell</b>	<b><i>Gecko</i></b>	<b>Peter</b>	<b><i>Korth</i></b>
	Ivory	800.00	200.00	8201.03	200.00	6694.36	200	5683.47	200	4898.92

Items			
	Items	Carried	Fate
Session 1	100 Litres Whiskey (60% quality)	Uriam	Drunk
(2nd Sept 2019)	Arrow +1	Lucius	
Session 2	Quaal's Feather Token (Tree)		
(9th Sept 2019)	Flask Elixir of Health (3 doses)		
	Spell Scroll: Mage Armor	Lucius	
	Spell Scroll: Spider Climb	Lucius	Lucius's Spellbook
	Spell Scroll: Knock	Lucius	Lucius's Spellbook
	Spell Scroll: Command		
	Spell Scroll: Cure Wounds (2nd)		
	Spell Scroll: Inflict Wounds (2nd)		
	Spell Scroll: Guiding Bolt (2nd)		
Session 3	Potion of Fire Breath		
(16th Sept 2019)	Potion of Fire Resistance		
	Night Caller	None	Destroyed by Uriam
	Potion of Healing	Ebony	
Session 5	Spell Scroll: Scorching Ray		Lucius's Spellbook
(7th Oct 2019)	Spell Scroll: Melf's Acid Arrow		Lucius's Spellbook
	Potion of Healing	Lucius	
	Potion of Healing	Shaka	
	Potion of Healing	Uraim	
	2 Doses of Anti Venom		
	2 Flasks of Alchemists Fire		
Session 6	Potion of Healing		
(14th Oct 2019)	<del>Potion of Climbing</del>		Used Session 11
	Rapier +1	Lucius	
Session 7	Longsword +1	Shaka	
(28th Oct 2019)			
Session 8	Potion of Climbing		

Items			
	Items	Carried	Fate
(11th Nov 2019)	Potion of Waterbreathing		
Session 9	Spell Scroll: Web		Lucius's Spellbook
(18th Nov 2019)	Spell Scroll: Spider Climb	Lucius	
	Spell Scroll: Alarm		Lucius's Spellbook
	Spell Scroll: Disguise Self		Failed Scribing
	Spell Scroll: Enlarge/Reduce		Lucius's Spellbook
	Spell Scroll: Shield	Lucius	
Session 10	Potion of Waterbreathing		
(25th Nov 2019)	Potion of Invisibility		
	Ring of Spell Storing	Ebony	
	(False Life, Levitate, Bear's Endurance)		
	Potion of Giant Strength		
	Great Axe +2	Shaka	
	Shield +1	Shaka	
	Potion of Healing		
	Potion of Flying		
	Wand of Magic Missiles	Lucius	
Session 12	Bag of Holding	Shaka	
(16th Dec 2019)	200ft Silk Rope		
	Greater Healing Potion		
	2 Healing Potions		
Session 13	Elven Chain (+1 Chain Shirt)	Lucius	
(23rd Dec 2019)	Mace +2	Shaka	
Session 14	Bracelet of Rock Magic	Ebony	
(20th Jan 2020)			
Session 15	Dagger +1		
(27th Jan 2020)	Wand of Lightning Bolts	Lucius	
Session 16	Longsword +1 (+2d6 vs Plants)	Shaka	

Items			
	Items	Carried	Fate
(3rd Feb 2020)	Amulet of Protection from Turning		Destroyed
	Amulet of Protection from Turning		Destroyed
	Spell Scroll: Detect Magic	Lucius	
	Dust of Appearance (3 doses)		
	Hat of Disguise		
Session 18	Ring of Regeneration	Ebony	
(17th Feb 2020)			
Session 19	Potion of Greater Healing		
(2nd Mar 2020)			
Session 20	Shield +1		
(9th Mar 2020)	Scimitar +1		
	Necklace of Adaptation		
	Wand of Web		